HX8802A/HX8802B Data Sheet
TFT-LCD TCON with DAC
Version 06
March, 2004
Himax Technologies, Inc.
1F, No.12, Nanke 8th Road,
Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park,
Tainan County, Taiwan 741, R.O.C.

  Himax
Technologies, Inc.
11. Ordering Information
Part NO. Package
HX8802ALB 64pin LQFP
HX8802ALC 64pin LQFP, pin64 no bonding
HX8802ALD 48pin LQFP
HX8802ALE 48pin LQFP, pin1 no bonding
HX8802BLB 64pin LQFP
HX8802BLC 64pin LQFP, 64 no bonding
HX8802BLD 48pin LQFP
HX8802BLE 48pin LQFP, pin1 no bonding
12. Revision History
Version EFF.DATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
01 2001/09/21 New setup
02 2002/03/01
1. Pin no. 2: STHR.
2. Pin no. 3: STHL.
3. Pin no. 31: LRC, “H” - normal scan.
“L” - reverse scan.
4. Pin no. 10 : PNCS.
5. Pin no. 21 : PALSDS.
6. Add 48 pins pin description.
7. Support 16 resolution mode.
03 2002/05/28 1. Modify tdis1 and t2 parameters.
2. Modify STHR(L) start position in IDEN
disable mode.
04 2002/8/01 1.Modify HX8802 to HX8802A.
2.Add ordering information.
3. Update pin assignment.
05 2002/9/12 1.Update ordering information.
06 2004/03/19 1. Update Operating temperature.